Adoption of 2022 Sussex Co Tax Assessments:

The Town Charter requires that we annually notify the public that we will be using assessments established by the Sussex County Board of Assessment for the purpose of evaluating property tax assessments for properties located within the corporate limits of the Town.

As in previous years, the Town of South Bethany elects to use the assessment and any supplementary assessment listing established annually by the Sussex County Board of Assessment for FY2022 property taxation purposes. Requested Sussex County assessments will be based on assessments as of March 1, 2022.